

VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for

REQ NUMBER DEP13911

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 04/30/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 05/15/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT: NO. ***************** ADDENDUM NO. 1 ************ ADDENDUM ISSUED TO DISTRIBUTE THE SIGN-IN SHEET FOR THE MANDATORY PRE-BID ON 04/23/07 FOR SUMMERLEE & TREAT-MENT PHASE I PROJECT IN FAYETTE CO., WV. ALSO INCLUDED IS THE REVISED BID SCHEDULE OF 04/24/07, AND THE AGENCY CLARIFICATIONS OF CHANGES TO THE SPECS AND THE BID SCHEDULE. PLEASE NOTE ITEM #1 MAKES REFER-ENCE TO #2 OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION'S GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS. BID DATE AND OPENING TIME ARE EXTENDED TO MAY 15, 2007 AT 1:30 PM. ************** NO OTHER CHANGES ************ SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 900101563

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSER I NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



П

State of West Virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP13911

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION SH-P DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE Ţ CHARLESTON, WV

25304

DATE PR	INTED	TEF	IMS OF SAI	E	SHIP	VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
	/2007								
BID OPENING DAT	E:	05/08/	2007			BID	0P	ENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QU	ANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NU	IMBER		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
							+		
001			l D		0/2 77				
1001		1	JB		962-73				
	RECLAI		DECT	ПРАТТ	ON OF LAP	אר פ חדם		PROPERTIES	_
	KECEA		KLSI	OKAII	ON OF LAI	אט מ טור	IIE K	PROPERTIES	
	THE WE	EST VIR	GINIA	PURC	HASING D	vision,	F	OR THE AGENCY	,
	THE WY	V DEPA	RTMEN	T OF	ENVIRONME	NTAL PR	TOS	ECTION,	
	IS SO	LICITIN	G BID	S FRO	M QUALIF	ED CONT	RA	CTORS FOR A	
								ALS FOR THE	
	RECLAN	MOITAM	OF 3	ACRE	ABANDONEI	MINE P	RO	JECT KNOWN AS	;
					ATMENT PH				
	SITE	IS LOCA	TED I	N SUM	MERLEE, V	IV (FAYE	TT	E CO.).	
	A MANT	DATODY	011 07	TE 55			L.,		
								ALL BE HELD O	N
								THE PREBID	
	CONFER	CENCE W	ILL K	ESULI	IN BID D	IISQUALI	. F 1.1	CATIUN.	
	DIRECT	TIONS T	n PRE	RTD.					
					TF 19 NOE	TH ADDD	nx	. 12 MILES TO	
								SUMMERLEE	
					38 APPRO				
								N LEFT AT	
								AND TURN	
			•	- 1			1	/4 MILE TO	
	THE EN	ITRANCE	OF T	HE SI	TE.				
		ļ							
		Ī	1						
	CONTAC	T & PH	DNE #	: ALL	EN WOOD,	304-46	5 - 3	1911.	
	DIANG	AND OD	- 0					=======================================	
	DEETCE	AND SPE	- L1F10	-AIIU	NS MAY BE	ORIAIN	E D	FROM WVDEP, DN, WV 25304	
								UN, WV 253U4 ON-REFUNDABLE	
								DNEY ORDER.	
		· A IIIEN	. ,,03	ן שע	IADE DI C	TILCK OK	116	DIRET UKDEK.	
						ļ			
ONATUOE 3	 -	<u> </u>		SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR T		VDITIO		
SNATURE	mak.	Work	Ju			TELEPHONE	72	9-4397 DAT	5-15-2007
Presid	4	FEI	v		<u> </u>	10/1/2	/ /		ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Ì

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for

RFQ NUMBER DEP13911

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

BOOK

***322161804** COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 04/11/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 05/08/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY LIOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY IS RECEIVED. EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR FAYETTE COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET.SEQ. ARBITRATION: ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 30 M-SIGNATURE Alle 7.39 43<u>9 7</u>

900101563



VENDOR

Ħ

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

DEP13911

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:::

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***322161804** COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE Ţ CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRINTED	TEI	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
04/11/200					
BID OPENING DATE:	05/08/		BID	OPENING TIME C	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ISS	UANCE OF BID DOCL	CONTRACT.	LIABILITY INSURA UNLESS OTHERWIS MINIMUM AMOUNT 250,000.	E SPECIFIED IN	
FUR	NISH PROO	F OF BUILD	ERS RISK - ALL R	FUL VENDOR SHALL ISK INSURANCE IN OF THE CONTRACT.	
THE SUB BID MAT BON IRR SOL STA IN ONL OR 5%	BID PAYA MITTED WI DER SHALL ERIAL BON DS MAY BE EVOCABLE VENT SURE TE OF WES LIEU OF A Y BE ALLO BUSINESS BID BOND,	BLE TO THE TH EACH BI ALSO FURN D FOR 100% PROVIDED LETTER OF TY COMPANY T VIRGINIA PERFORMAN WED FOR PR CHECKS ARE PERFORMAN	D AS A BID BOND. ISH A PERFORMANC OF THE AMOUNT O IN THE FORM OF A CREDIT, OR BOND AUTHORIZED TO D . A LETTER OF C CE AND LABOR & M OJECTS UNDER \$10 NOT ACCEPTABLE	IRGINIA, SHALL BE THE SUCCESSFULE BOND AND LABOR F THE CONTRACT. CERTIFIED CHECK FURNISHED BY A O BUSINESS IN TH REDIT SUBMITTED ATERIAL BOND WIL O,000. PERSONAL IN LIEU OF THE R/MATERIAL BOND.	, ,
BON OF ***	D COVERIN THE SUCCE	G THE ROOF SSFUL VEND	ING SYSTEM WILL OR.	BE A REQUIREMENT	
CON CON CON	PIRATION PLETE THI LUATION T TRACTOR.	DATE: 01/3 S ORIGINAL O DETERMINI THIS IS A NAL OMB #1	029-0119 IS NOT	HED. YOU MUST AN AVS DATA TY AS AN AML ER 30 CFR 874.16 ATTACHED TO THE	•
SIGNATU RE (1/ - 1/0	SEEREV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COI	IDATE	F .F 0 = =
TITLE O	Nobadi	y (304	739-4397	5-15-2007 S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



П

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP13911

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

Ö

DATE PRIN		JER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VI	1		F.O.B,		FREIGHT TERMS
04/11/ OPENING DATE:		25 (22 (<u></u>			
	la companya da la co	05/08/	Rokació de Carro	CAT		BID	OPENIN		01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	VTITY	UOP	NO.	ITEM NUM	BER	Į.	INIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	BIDDIN	G DOCU	MENTS	YOU	CAN CONTAC	T THE	AVS OF	FICE AT		
					S.OSMRE.GC					
	****	*****	****	****	******	*****	(*****	*****	***	
			co	NTRAC	TORS LICEN	ISF				
					DE 21-11-2					
					RFORM CONT					
					. THE WES					
	LICENS				OWERED TO FOR A CON					
					WEST VIRG					
					ING 3, ROO					
Ì	25305	OR PHO	NE 30	4-558	-7890.					
					DE 21-11-1 INCLUDE TH					
		ON THE			INCEODE IN	E CONT	RACTURS	LICEN	SE	
		то со								
3				\cap	DESILI	nt	ļ,			
	CONTRA	CTORS	VAME:	٠٧	$\omega_i g_{ii} . i . v$	14.71	YC :	· • • • • • • •	• • • •	
	CUNTEV	CTORS I	TCEN	SE #.	MYOZ	6830	le			
,	CONTRA	CIONS	LICEN	3E #*]•••••	• • • • • •		
-	THE SU	CCESSF	JL BI	DDER	WILL BE RE	QUIRED	TO FUR	RNISH A	f	
					ORS LICENS	E PRIO	R TO IS	SUANCE	OF	
	A PURC	HASE OF	RDER/	CONTR	ACT.					
}				ADD	LICABLE LA	1.J				
			1	711	LICABLE LA	**				
					E CODE, PU					
					ING DIVISI				,	
					OVIDED IN					
					HE PURCHAS NG THIS PR			IS THE		
	JULE A			EVNT		OCUREN	ENI.			
TURE .			1 A	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TER	gyn figurum an aman an am air.	NDITIONS		DATE	
/W	ra X	NISO	dle	l		LEPHONE	7.39. 4		DATE _	5-15-2007



A M M D O B

Ħ

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for

DEP13911

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAI	E	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
04/11/	2007	*****************				2010-2000		
BID OPENING DATE:		05/08/	2007		BID	OP	ENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE:	AMOUNT
<u> </u>				NO.		4		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
1								
					ED IN SPECIFICAT			
					AL OR WRITTEN, W			}
					ION PROVIDED FRO PARAGRAPH IS VO			
	EFFECT	1	1111	ABOVE	FARAGRAFH 13 VU	חדו	AND UP NU	
	[
	(1) NO	TICE T	O PRO	CEED:				
		THE C	ONSTR	UCTIO	N WORK SPECIFIED	ЭН	EREIN IS TO BE	
	COMPLE	TED WI	THIN	365 C	ALENDAR DAYS AFT	ΓER	THE OFFICIAL	
							VENT THAT A	
					RENCE IS REQUIRE			
					PECIFIC DATE EST	TAB	LISHED IN THE	
	FKE-CU	INSTRUC	TON	CONFE	KENCE.			
	(2) GI	ΙΔΡΔΝΤΕΙ	ב אום	маты	TENANCE:			
		I .	1	1	LS AND WORKMANSH	ITP	AFFECTED BY	
,	THE CO				JECT TO THE GUAR			
	BY CUS	TOM OF	THE	RESPE			THE ABSENCE OF	
							ARANTEE	
					OTH AS TO THE MA			
					N ACCEPTANCE OF			
					IDERED GUARANTEE			
		WORK.			R FROM THE DATE			
					THE FINAL ACCEPT LIEVE THE CONTRA			
					LIGENCE OR FAULT			
					WITHIN THE GUARA			
					ENSE OF THE CONT			
9	WRITTE	N NOTIC		!		İ		
					E ONE-YEAR GUARA			
	CONTRA	CTOR WI	LL M	INTA	N THE PROJECT TO	TF	E CONDITIONS	
					THE ACCEPTANCE			
					E NEGLIGENCE OR HE WORK THAT DEVI			
					BE CORRECTED BY			i.
							•	
SIGNATURE		\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \		SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	NDITIO		
WY	á X 1	Wood	leu		TELEPHONE 304	73	9-4397 DATE	5-15-2007
TITLE I NOC!	1 +	FEI	90	- I A	1662	Ť	ADDRESS CHANGES	



Ħ

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER

DEP13911

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VEZDOR

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC 304-739-4397

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

	NTED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIPV	ΊA	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
04/11	/2007								
PENING DATE		05/08/	2007		1	BID	OPENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO.	ITEM NUA		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	CONSTR ALLOTT FURTHE	ED FOR (D)	THE BEIN WORK GUAR VED I	G AN UNDE ANTEE	EXTENSION R THE CON S CONCERN	OF THE TRACT. ING REV	RIOD SHALL N PERFORMANCE EGETATION MA FICATIONS	TIME	
	IN PAR WITHOU HAVE, THAN T CERTIF	T IN WE T PREJU PROVIDE HIRTY	THIS RITIN JDICE D TH CALEN	G BY TO A AT TH DAR D	THE DIREC NY OTHER E CONTRAC AYS WRITT	TOR OF RIGHT O TOR IS EN NOTI	LLED IN WHOL PURCHASING, R REMEDY IT GIVEN NOT LE CE, (DELIVER ED) OF INTEN	MAY SS ED BY	
	(4) I VENDOR PERMIT MATERI	T SHALL TO: (A) S FOR A ALS TO (B)	BE OBTA	IN AL RANSP FROM IN AN	L NECESSA ORTATION THE JOB S	RY DIVI OF EQUI ITE.	THE SUCCESS SION OF HIGH PMENT AND ED CONSTRUCT	WAYS	
	ACCORD RECLAM PROJEC PLANS	ALL WANCE WI ATION C T. SAI & SPECS	ORK LETH THE	JNDER HE SP E "SU INCO	ECIFICATI MMERLEE A RPORATED	ONS PRE MD TREA HERE IN	HALL BE IN PARED FOR TH TMENT PHASE BY REFERENC	I"	
	MADE P 9 DRAW	ROPERLY	A PA	ART OPARED	F THIS COI BY CONSUI LETION:	NTRACT, LTANT N			
TI SDE		1 \		SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TE		NDITIONS	lna-r-	
TURE	ハヘンノ	Macd	MOL	(i	TELEPHONE	-739-4397	DATE C	5-15-2007



H

State of West Virginia Request for Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for

RFQ NUMBER DEP13911

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VEZDOR

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION SH-P DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R Ţ 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

DATE PRIN	TED	TEE	MS OF SAL	 	SHIP VIA	F.C	р	FREIGHT TERMS
04/11/			ilvio oi one					FACIONITIENVO
PENING DATE		05/08/	2007		RID	OPENING	TIME O	1:30PM
L OKO	20114		120000000000000000000000000000000000000	CAT.				
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	NO.	ITEM.NUMBER	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT
		THE	CONTR	ACTOR	SHALL FURNISH T	O DEP AN		
	APPLIC				T WITH AN ITEMIZ		JIF OF	
					E REQUESTED. TH			
					SHALL BE USED FO			
					DEP'S INTENT TH			ol .
	THE CO	NTRACT	OR BE	MADE	WITHIN 60 DAYS	AFTER RE	CEIPT OF	
	APPLIC	ATION	FOR P	AYMEN	т.			
					,			
	(7) A				ARTIAL PAYMENT:			
					MAY, ON A PERIO			τ
					SED ON THE AMOUN			
					OF THE SUBMITTAL			
					INED FROM THE AC			
					D UPON UNIT MEAS		ΓΗΕ	
:	PERCEN	T COMP	LETED	IF B	ASED UPON A LUMP	SUM.		
	.			,				
					ENT THE VENDOR/C		R FILES	
					ION, THIS CONTRA			
		R ORDE		L AND	VOID, AND IS TE	KWINAIED	MIIHOOI	
	FUKINE	K OKDE	κ.					
	REV. 9	/98						
	KEV. 2.	′ ′ ′	İ					
	PREFERI	ENCE E	OR US	F OF	DOMESTIC STEEL P	RUDIICTS		
			J		5,55	RODUCTS		
	1. EX	CEPT W	HEN A	UTHOR	IZED BY THE DIRE	CTOR OF 1	THE	
					N PURSUANT TO SU		—	
					USE OR SUPPLY ST			
ļ					ROJECT OTHER THA			
ļ	PR	DUCTS	MADE	IN T	HE UNITED STATES	. AS USEI	USED I	
	TH:	IS CON	TRACT	, [ļ			
	Α.	F			T PROJECT" MEANS			
					, OR ANY ADDITI			1
					PROVEMENT TO ANY			
		SIRU	CTURE,	, INC	LUDING, BUT NOT	LIMITED 1	O, ROAD	
				SEE REV	 ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	IDITIONS		
URE N	NO P	Ma	0 PM	0 0	ITEI EPHONE	739-43	G 7 DATE	5-15-2007
	<u> </u>		<u></u>	<u>~~</u>		101-77	//	



H

Ī

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
Output

Request for
Quotation 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFQ NUMBER DEP13911

8

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC 304-739-4397

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF 1 OFFICE OF AML&R Ţ 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

DATE PRINT	TED	TERMS	S OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
04/11/						
BID OPENING DATE:	Tibrio consessores	05/08/2		BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	Q.	JANTITY	UOP CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		OR COU EQUIP! SUCH I STATE	OLING OR MENT, OR PROJECTS, OF WEST	VENTILATING PLAN THE SUPPLY OF AN	D MATERIALS FOR ONTRACT WITH THE CH BIDS WERE	
	В	SHAPEI FABRIC PROCES SUCH (HEARTH	D, DRAWN, CATED OR SSED BY A OPERATION H, BASIC	EXTRUDED, FORGE	RLY PROCESSED, OR TWO OR MORE OF DE BY THE OPEN FURNACE,	
	С	AMERIC OR INS	CA AND IN	" MEANS THE UNIT CLUDES ALL TERRI BJECT TO THE JUR	TORY, CONTINENTAL	
	W		AUTHORIZE	E PURCHASING DEP THE USE OF FORE	-	
	А	EXCEED TOTAL HUNDRE GREATE COST I	O ONE TEN CONTRACT ED DOLLARS ER. FOR TH S THE VAL	ACH CONTRACT ITE TH OF ONE PERCEN COST OR TWO THO S (\$2,500.00), W HE PURPOSES OF T LUE OF THE STEEL HE PROJECT OR,	T (.1%) OF THE USAND FIVE HICHEVER IS HIS SECTION, THE	
	В	DETERM NOT PR	NINES THAT RODUCED IN TY OR OTH	HERWISE ARE NOT	MATERIALS ARE TES IN SUFFICIENT REASONABLY	
SIGNATURE	<u> </u>	> τ.\	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	IDATE 1	
	rax	MOO	idelle	304-	739-4397 3	5-15-2007
Presid	den 1	<u> </u>	80010	1563	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



11

State of West Virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP13911

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

> WZDOR

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC

304-739-4397

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

DATE PRIN	red	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
04/11/	2007				
BID OPENING DATE:	05/0	08/2007	BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	La de la constanta de la const	ATLARIE TO M	EET CONTRACT DEC		
			EET CONTRACT REQ		
			SES STEEL PRODUC Y BE SUBJECT TO		
			CODE SECTION 5A		
Smil.	REV. 10/0]	1/01			
· ·	EXHIBIT 7				
	DOMESTIC A PROJECTS	LUMINUM, GLA	SS & STEEL IN PU	BLIC WORKS	
	IN ACCORDA	NCE WITH WES	T VIRGINIA CODE	5-19-1 ET.,SEQ.,	
			STRUCTION, RECON PROVEMENT OR MAI		
	PUBLIC WOR	KS, WHERE TH	E COST IS MORE T	HAN \$50,000 AND,	
			NLY, WHERE THE C		
			HERE MORE THAN 1	0,000 POUNDS OF EPT ONLY ALUMINUM	
				HE UNITED STATES.	
	IN ADDITIO	N, ITEMS OF	MACHINERY OR EQU	IPMENT PURCHASED	
			PUBLIC WORKS SH		
			SS OR STEEL, UNL AN \$50,000 OR LE		
			ED IN PUBLIC WOR		
			GLASS OR STEEL		
				PRODUCTS IS FOUND	
	_	1 1 1	UCH COST IS UNRE N THE BID PRICE		
i i	PRODUCTS.		STIC ALUMINUM, G		
		O BE SUPPLIE	D OR PRODUCED IN	A "SUBSTANTIAL	
			S DEFINED BY THE		•
i I	JEPARTMENT	WESTIC BROWN	OREIGN PRODUCTS CTS ARE %30 OR M	MAY BE SUPPLIED	
	TE DO				
SIGNATURE .	~	SEE REV	/ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	Interviewed to the second seco	
_ IW	ak. No	<u>addll</u>	TELEPHONE 204	739 4397 DATE	5-15-2007
TITLE Preside	Jout	FEIN SOOL	11.563	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



11

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for

RFQ NUMBER DEP13911

10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE Ţ CHARLESTON, WV

DATE PRINTED	TE	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB.	FREIGHT TERMS
04/11/200	17				
BID OPENING DATE:	05/08/	/2007	BID	OPENING TIME 01	L:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				<u> </u>	
PRI	CE THAN 1	HE FOREIGN	MADE PRODUCTS.		
IF,	PRIOR TO	THE AWARD	OF A CONTRACT U	NDER THE ABOVE	
PRO	VISIONS,	THE SPENDI	NG OFFICER OF TH	E SPENDING UNIT	
			EXISTS A BID FOR		
ALU	MINUM, GL	ASS OR SIE	EL THAT IS REASO	NABLE AND LOWER	
OFF	N THE LUN	ESI RID FO	R DOMESTIC PRODU	CTS, THE SPENDING	
			WRITING, A REEV	OMESTIC PRODUCTS.	
ΔΙΙ	VENDORS	MUST THRES	ATE IN THEIR BID	TE THEY ADD	
SUP	PLYING FO	RETEN ALUM	INUM, GLASS OR S	TEEL THEY ARE	
			LINGH, GEROS OK S	1.222.	
REV	. 3/88				
EXH	IBIT 9				f
			ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	OF CONSTRUCTION	
PRO	JECT ADDE	NDA			
THE	ADOUTTEO	_			
TO	AKCHIIEC	TUE FOLLOW	AND/OR AGENCY S	HALL BE REQUIRED	
			ING SCHEDULE IN DDENDA FOR STATE		
Cult	SIKUCIIUN	PRUJECIA	DUENDA FOR STATE	AGENCIES:	
(1)	THE ARC	HITECT/ENG	INEED CHAIL DDED	ARE THE ADDENDUM	
			IES THAT HAVE PR		
AND	SPECIFIC	ATIONS FOR	THE PROJECT. T	HE ADDENDUM AND	
AND	LIST SHA	LL BE FORW	ARDED TO THE BUY	ER IN THE STATE	
PUR	CHASING D	IVISION.	THE ARCHITECT/EN	GINEER SHALL ALSO	
SEN	D A COPY	OF THE ADD	ENDUM TO THE STA	TE AGENCY FOR	
WHI	CH THE CO	NTRACT IS	ISSUED.		
			END THE ADDENDUM		
INTI	KESTED P	AKITES AND	, IF NECESSARY,	EXTEND THE BID	
	VING DATE		ENDUM SHOULD BE (14) DAYS PRIOR		İ
DUY	-K MTIHTN	FUURIEEN	CT4) DAYS PRIOR	TO THE BID	
		SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	IDITIONS	
SIGNATURE	Monda	ole	TELEPHONE	7394397 DATE L	5-15-2007
TILE)	, ara	IN .			
Mesiden		200 le	01563	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



П

State of West Virginia Request for Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for

RFQ NUMBER DEP13911

11

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION SH-P DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R T O 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

DATE PR	<u>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</u>	TEF	RMS OF SA	LE	SHIP VIA		F).B.		FREIGHT TERMS
	/2007	<u> </u>								- F.//314
ENING DAT		05/08/	2007			BID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	qua	ANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNF	PRICE		AMOUNT
			<u> </u>	100000000000000000000000000000000000000						
	OPENI	NG DATE								
					D BE FORMALLY					
					TO THE STATE				NC	
					S OFFICE. THE TO THE ORIGINAL TRANSPORTED THE ORIGINAL TRANSPORTED THE TRANSPORTED TRANSPORTED THE TRANSPORTED TRANSPORTED TRANSPORTED TRANSPORTED TRANSPORTED TRANSPORTED TRANSPORTED TRANSPORTED TRANSPORTED TRANSPORTED TRANSPORTED TRANSPO				- 1.1	
					ADDENDUM DOG			ONLY	: IN	
					N ADDENDUM TH				ГНЕ	
	SOLE F				NG A BID OPEN					
	DATE.									
	REV. 1	11/96								
		. 17 / 0				ļ				
	EXHIBI	T 10							ľ	
					REQUISITI	ON	No.:	.DEP139	11	
	ADDENT	UM ACK	MOM E	DCEME	NI T					
	ADDENE	JUN ACK	NOWLE	DAELIC	IN I					
	I HERE	BY ACK	NOWLE	DGE R	ECEIPT OF THE	FO	LLOWING	CHECKED)	
	ADDEND	OUM(S)	AND H	AVE M	ADE THE NECES	SAR	Y REVISI			
	PROPOS	SAL, PL	ANS A	ND/OR	SPECIFICATIO	Ν,	ETC.			
	ADDEND	UM NO.				1				
	ADDEND	. טא אטי	3:							
	NO. 1	[سرا								
						i				
	NO. 2	•••••	• •						ř	
	110 7									
	NO. 3	• • • • • •	• •			ļ				
	NO. 4									
				į						
	NO. 5			İ						
			Ì							
		1		SEF SEV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AN	ID COM	DITIONS			
41125	17/17.	~ 1/10	O Ø	್ಷ್ಯಾನ ರಾವಾಸಿಕೆದಾಗಿ	TELEPHO	10.555.00	- ^ .	2 0 -2 DA	TE p	- IF 70 8-7
1 VV (C)	a JU	y XXX Y	L L		1 20	4-	759-4	591	سار	ショシーノンひひ /



П

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP13911

12

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

***322161804** COWGIRL UP INC 304-739-4397

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435 ō

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-739-4397	DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SA	LE		SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
LINE QUANTITY UCP CAT TEMNUMBER UNIT PICE AMOUNT I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. SIGNATURE CONGNY LAP INC COMPANY 5-15-200 DATE REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS FILEDWICK: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS THE DATE OWNTONE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS THE DATE OWNTONE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS THE DATE OWNTONE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS THE DATE OF THE DATE AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT SIGNATURE CONGRETOR AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT SIGNATURE CONGRETOR AMOUNT SIGNATURE CONGRETOR AMOUNT SIGNATURE CONGRETOR AMOUNT SIGNATURE CONGRETOR SIGNATURE CONGRETOR AMOUNT SIGNATURE CONGRETOR AMOUNT SIGNATURE CONGRETOR AMOUNT AMOUNT SIGNATURE CONGRETOR SIGNATURE CONGRETOR AMOUNT SIGNATURE CONGRETOR AMOUNT SIGNATURE CONGRETOR SIGNATURE CONGRETOR AMOUNT SIGNATURE CONGRETOR AMOUNT SIGNATURE CONGRETOR AMOUNT SIGNATURE CONGRETOR AMOUNT SIGNATURE CONGRETOR AMOUNT SIGNATURE CONGRETOR AMOUNT SIGNATURE CONGRETOR AMOUNT SIGNATURE CONGRETOR SIGNATURE CONGRETOR SIGNATURE CONGRETOR SIGNATURE CONGRETOR SIGNATURE CONGRETOR SIGNATURE CONGRETOR SIGNATURE SIGNATURE SIGNATURE SIGNATURE SIGNATURE CONGRETOR SIGNATURE										
I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. INVAL. SIGNATURE COMMANY 5-15-200 DATE REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: CB-23 SEEREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMA AND CONDITIONS. THE PARTY TO A TO A TO A TO A TO A TO A TO A TO	BID OPENING DATE:	E-Wassesser	05/08/	2007			BID	0	PENING TIME (01:30PM
ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. WAS WORKED SIGNATURE COMMANY 5-15-2601 DATE REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, MV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: CB-23 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE. TELEPHONE. TELEPHONE. TELEPHONE. TELEPHONE. TELEPHONE. TELEPHONE. TELEPHONE. TELEPHONE. TELEPHONE. TELEPHONE. TELEPHONE. TELEPHONE. TELEPHONE. TELEPHONE. TELEPHONE. TOWN TOWN THE PAGE OF THE BID MAY NOT BE CONDITIONS TELEPHONE. TELEPHONE. TELEPHONE. TOWN TOWN THE PAGE OF TH	LINE	QUAN	ATITY	UOP			TEM:NUMBER:			
REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: CB-23 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE TO WAT 7 3 9 - W 3 9 7 DATE THE STATE OF THE STATE		I UNDE ADDEND	RSTAND UM(S)	THAT May B	FAIL E CAU	URE T SE FO	O CONFIRM R REJECTIO	TH N	E RECEIPT OF THOSE	1E
REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: CB-23 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TILEPHONE TOWARD TO A TOWARD TO A TOWARD							Imat] .] .	Nboddill Nature	
REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: CB-23 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TILLPHONE TOWN 739-237 DATE			į				. Coiniai	OMI V	Up Inc	. •
NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: CB-23 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPPIONE TO W-7 39 - 24397 DATE TELEPPIONE TO W-7 39 - 24397 DATE			7			•	5-1	\$ A T	-2007 E	. •
A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: CB-23 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS GNATURE THE PHONE TO A 3 9 7		REV. 1	1/96							
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: CB-23 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE THE PHONE TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PACE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PACE					нот	ICE				
PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: CB-23 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE TELEPHONE TOWN -7 39 - 24 39 7		A SIGNE	ED BID	MUST	BE S	UBMIT.	TED TO:			
THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TEHMS AND CONDITIONS. TELEPHONE THE PHONE THE PH	, ;	Pί	JRCHAS	ING D			RATION			•
THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID CB-23 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE TO H-739-4397 DATE	,	20)19 WA	SHING						
THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: CB-23 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE TO H-739-4397 DATE	i i									
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS GNATURE TELEPHONE TO HA-739-4397 DATE		THE BID	SHOUL ELOPE	D CO OR T	NTAIN HE BI	THIS D MAY	INFORMATIONOT BE CO	DN NS]	ON THE FACE OF IDERED:	9
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS GNATURE TELEPHONE TO H-739- 4397 DATE		SEALED	BID		į					
GNATURE TELEPHONE TO H-739-21397 DATE]	BUYER:	773.6			CB-23				
GNATURE TELEPHONE DATE				<u> </u>	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE				
TLE () FEIN	SIGNATURE		<u> </u>			<u> </u>				
ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	TITLE D'YO C'	1 . +	FEIN	V 5)	50 14	1 00	2	/ -	ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



11

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

SH-P

Ţ O

DEP13911

13

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

***322161804** COWGIRL UP INC

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

DATEPRINED 194/1/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 05/08/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30 PM RFQ. NO.: BID OPENING DATE: 05/08/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 30H 129H 391 CONTACT PERSON (PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY): 110A CONTA		200000000000000000000000000000000000000	1	50 00 0 00 00 00 00 00						
BID OPENING TIME 01:30 PM LINE OUANTITY UOP CAT NO. ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT RFQ. NO.: BID OPENING DATE: 05/08/2007 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 304 134-4397 CONTACT PERSON (PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY): 1000 ACCOUNTS AMOUNT	150-0-1-1-1-1-1-1		TEI	RMS OF SA	LE	SHI	PVIA	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
LINE QUANTITY UOP CAT ITEMNUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT RFQ. NO.: BID OPENING DATE: 05/08/2007 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 34134-4347 CONTACT PERSON (PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY): Tina H. Wooddell			05/08/	/2007			PID	ODENING TIME		. 70DM
RFQ. NO.: DEP13911 BID OPENING DATE: 05/08/2007 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 3H 134-4347 CONTACT PERSON (PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY): 1100 H. WOODDOOL						ITEMN			<u>_</u>	
BID OPENING DATE: 05/08/2007 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 34 139-4397 CONTACT PERSON (PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY): 100 AR . Wooddell									10000000000000000000000000000000000000	
PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 24 139-4397 CONTACT PERSON (PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY): 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY CONTACT PERSON (PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY):	R	FQ. N	0.:			DEP13911				
PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 34139-4397 CONTACT PERSON (PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY): 1100 R. Wooddell	В	ID OP	ENING	DATE:		05/08/20	07			
TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 34139-4397 CONTACT PERSON (PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY): 1 na R. Wooddell	В	ID OP	ENING	TIME:		1:30 PM		, ; ;		
Tina R. Wooddell					GARDI	NG YOUR	BID:	IS NECESSARY		
***** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP13911 ***** TOTAL:	CI	ONTAC -	T PERS	*>	دا	h , l				
	*	****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF RFQ	DEP13	911 ***** TOT	「AL:	\$\203,205°
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE DATE DA	SIGNATURE	$\overline{}$	1.	- 1	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR		<u></u>	DATE	
(Mak Noodall 304 739-4397 5-5-2007	- LW	àK	NO	adl	<u>Ll</u>		304	739-4397	VA1E	5-15-2007
TITLE President FEIN 800 10 1563 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	"Treside	ent	FE	[™] 800	101	563	•	ADDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

003

Summerlee AMD Treatment Phase I - Addendum #1 Requisition # DEP 13911

4/24/07 - Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name: CONGIRI UD TINC.
Address: P.O. POX 243
Simpson WV 20435

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	DECUDION	TIMIT DOLCO	AMOIDIT		
NO.	QUANTITI	DESCRIPTION	UNII PRICE	AMOUNI		
1.0	7 6	MODILIZATION A BATTER TO 10M OF TOTAL DID)	7.0	6.15 O. 6		
1.0		MOBILIZATION (LIMITED TO 10% OF TOTAL BID)	LS	\$17,900.00		
2.0		CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT (LIMITED TO 5% TOTAL BID)	LS	\$ 8,850.00		
3.0		QUALITY CONTROL (LIMITED TO 3% OF TOTAL BID)	LS	\$ 5,000.00		
4.0		SITE PREPARATION (LIMITED TO 10% OF TOTAL BID)	LS	\$17,900.00		
5.0		SEDIMENT CONTROL BARRIER	\$1.85	\$ 3,775.00		
6.0		REVEGETATION	LS	\$ 12,455.00		
7.1		CONCRETE AMD INTERCEPTORS/SPLASH PADS	LS	\$ 39,455.00		
7.2		CHECK DAMS	LS	\$ 16,800.00		
7.3		CRUSHER RUN STONE		\$ 14,430.00		
7.4		NO. 57 STONE		\$ 57,960.00		
9.0	Lump Sum	Access	LS	s 9,680.00		
				\$		
		,		\$		
				\$		
				\$		
	. ,			\$		
				\$		
				\$		
				\$		
				\$		
				\$		
				\$		
				\$		
				\$		
				\$		
				\$		
				\$		
				\$		
				\$		
				\$		
				\$		
				\$		
				\$		
				\$		
				\$		
				\$		
				\$		
				\$		
				\$		
	<u>"</u>		+	\$		
	,	rotal Two hundred three thousand		\$ 203,205.00		
TOTAL Two hundred three thousand \$ 203,205.00						

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 01/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Contractor Name: CONGI (LY) Inc. Tax Payer ID No: 800101503 Address: P.D. BOX 248 City: Simpson State: WV Zip Code: 20435 Phone: 304-739-4397 Fax No.: 304-739-4397 E-mail address: LTN_CONGIT Lypa Carthlink.net
Part B: Legal Structure
(Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I,, have the express authority to certify that: (print name) Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and up- to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
5-15-2007 Date Signature 5-15-2007 Title

IMPORTANT!

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.gov on the Internet

Part D.

Contractor Name: COWGN Up Inc.

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name		Position/Title
Address		Telephone #
**************************************		% of Ownership
Begin Date:		Ending Date:
Name		Position/Title
Address		Telephone #
		% of Ownership
Begin Date:		Ending Date:
Name		Position/Title
Address		Telephone #
		% of Ownership
Begin Date:		Ending Date:
	\	<u></u>
Name		Position/Title
Address		Telephone #
		% of Ownership
Begin Date:		Ending Date:

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 SIB, Constitution Ave, NW, Washington, D.C. 20240

AVS Form.txt

Date: 2-Dec-2004

Applicant Violator System Organizational Family Tree (OFT) Time :13:20:25

Page: 1

(155180) COWGIRL UP INC

Total	Number:	7

Entity	Name	Desc	Begin	End	Pct. Hold
ID		Code	Date	Date	Own. Code
155181 WOODDELI 155181 WOODDELI 155181 WOODDELI 155181 WOODDELI 145987 WOODDELI 155181 WOODDELI 155181 WOODDELI	, TINA R , TINA R , TINA R , SPENCER C , TINA R	PRS SH SEC SEC TRS	22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004 23-Nov-2004 22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004	23-Nov-2004	100%

Triak Noodelle President 5-15-2007

AGENCY <u>Division of Environmental Protection</u>

REO/REP#	DEP13911
RICHILIT	A/A/A 44// 4 4

BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENT		
P. O. Box 243	. Simpson, WV	as Principal, and
Ohio Farmers Insurance Company	of P. O. Box 5001	, Westfield Center, OH 44251
a corporation organized and existing under the l	aws of the State of <u>Ohio</u>	, with its principal office in the
City of Westfield Center , as Surety,	are held and firmly bound unto Th	e State of West Virginia, as Obligee,
		nt of which, well and truly to be made,
we jointly and severally bind outselves, our he	irs, administrators, executors, suc	cessors and assigns.
The Condition of the above obligation Section of the Department of Administration a clinto a contract in writing for DEP 13911 Summerlee AMD Treatment I Fayette County NOW, THEREFORE,	ertain bid or proposal, attached he	al has submitted to the Purchasing reto and made a part hereof, to enter
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted and proposal attached hereto and shall furnish any all other respects perform the agreement create	other bonds and insurance require	entract in accordance with the bid or d by the bid or proposal, and shall in
then this obligation shall be null and void, other understood and agreed that the liability of the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated	Surety for any and all claims here	full force and effect. It is expressly under shall, in no event, exceed the
The Surety, for value received, hereby shall be in no way impaired or affected by any and said Surety does hereby waive notice of an	extension of the time within which	igations of said Surety and its bond th the Obligee may accept such bid;
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and S corporations have caused their corporate seals officers, this 8th day of May	urety have hereunto set their hand to be affixed hereto and these pr	s and seals, and such of them as are resents to be signed by their proper
Principal Corporate Seal	Cowgirl	
	INE	ame of Principal)
	Ву\	rak Noodell
	(IM)	ust be President or Vice President)
	Yn.	onidont
	Title	
	Ohio Far	mers Insurance Company
Surety Corporate Seal		ame of Surety)
	liac	ntip of ourself
	/	200 0 00

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals amust be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached, and a West Virginia resident agent must sign or countersign.

General Power of Attorney POWER NO 4752401 01

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

CERTIFIED COPY

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center. Medina County, Ohio, do by these

presents make, constitute and appoint

A. L. STANCHINA, C. DAVID THOMAS, RICHARD L. HIGGINBOTHAM, JANET CANTERBURY, ROSEANN B. DYE, BUNNIE MARIE PERRINE, JEFFERY O'DELL, ROBIN M. HUBBARD-SHERROD, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of CHARLESTON and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, undertakings, and recognizances; provided, however, that the penal sum of any one such instrument executed hereunder shall not exceed FIVE MILLION DOLLARS AND NO CENTS (\$5,000,000)----

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile.

seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached " (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 31st day of **AUGUST** A.D., 2006

Corporate Seals Affixed State of Ohio County of Medina SS.

IONAL / Asia *



WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

A.D., 2006, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly On this 31st day of AUGUST sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in **Medina**, **Ohio**; that he is **Senior Executive** of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals: that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

SS:



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public

My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 8th day of May AD, 2007 ΑD.,







Front A Carrino Secretary

BPOAC1 (combined) (06-02)

AFFIDAVIT

113

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states:

No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION:

The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	oman Up Inc			_
Authorized Signature:	Ima R. Wooddell	Date:	5-15-2007	